| * Taxano | Jane | Luk . | 4446/ | 2 Why g IK | |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|---|
| INS. CASE OWNER | | CC 7/AIG1702 | MENT | P V V IDA | and all |
| Surveyor. | kurn,u | DOI: | The second secon | Date / Time : Registered in Merimen: | Molerin |
| Pre-assign / CCU | FIE SEV Y | 211 | | The state of the s | 17 Wash |
| Insured Vehicle No | | 710 | Claim No. | | 17.74.74 |
| Nume of Insured | · LCP | -E | Policy No. | : naaa | 94061 |
| J 0 | - | HP: | Make / Model | - 7000 DB | |
| Insured Tel No. | - | D.O.A: VY () 17 | Place of Accid | DELM | men ko |
| Excess Sec II :S\$ | | Nature of Accident : | Table of Therm | | |
| Is driver the owner | | Nature of Accident | OLCIA PERO | RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA | REPORT: YES / NO |
| If NO, Driver Nat Driver Tel | | (V/L: YES / NO) | Insured Liabilit | | al? Yes/No |
| SHAMY | b43 | | _ | | |
| INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: | WE WSP: Tel: Liabil RMK | lity: | INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: | | INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: |
| Date/Time | EDITORICI SESSION | YEVEN C-Y | | STAGE | DATE/PIC |
| 78/17/17 | Unit (sealth > | 15.4 | | Non-Reporting ltr (1st): | |
| 1 - IAM | Mr won Al | Bros Low | | Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): | |
| No. | | | | Notification ltr (if non-pic | kup): |
| 29/12/17 | Email non Rep | orting letter. | | | elolis avail, |
| 20101202 | | | | The state of the s | union - |
| 14/2/18 | email letter t | 0 01 | | Documentation Check I Notification ltr (if non-pic | |
| | | | | After call ltr to OI: | Kup) |
| € | | | | Authorisation To Act: | |
| | | | | Release Voucher: | |
| - | | | Q. | Final Repair Bill: | |
| | | | - 1 | Car Rental Invoice: | |
| | | | | Towing Invoice | |
| | | | | LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: | |
| | | | | PIR: | |
| | - | | | Mandate/Reject Instruc | tion: |
| | 1 | | | LOD | |
| | | | | Payment Breakdown Fe | orn: |
| CELIMINARY ADVICE | Date/Time: | Sent By: | | Post-Repair Photos: | |
| | | | | Others: | |
| INALIZATION | Date/Time: | Confirm with: | | Confirm by: | ail Call |
| epair Cost | SS (Date/Time: >> 1 X | Confirm with (PC) A | <u>4</u> | Email Call | III |
| INAL SETTLEMENT | | d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : | 7.7 | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lis | it |
| enair Cost + GSf | SS 353.10 | | | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 | |
| oss of Rental (LOR): | SS 685.70 (| 2. F days) X125-40 | | | YNEVIT |
| oss of Use (LOU): | | x I-5 days) | | 60 | Mir fles |
| osx of Income (LOI): | The second second | x days) | nel | | - |
| OR only LOU only | SS 7179 | LOR + LOI Tick only or | me) | | |
| (A/LTA Search | 55 | | | 1) Claim status: Norma | I/Reject/Private Settle |
| ishursement: | SS | (e.g. Tow/ Independ | lent) | 2) Report Format: | |
| Cost Cost | SS | | | 3) Survey fee: | |
| etal: | S\$ 1325.29 | Global Sum S\$: 13.00.07 | 0 | | - |
| 1 AL PAYMENT | Date/Time: | Confirm with: | | Email Call | + |
| ayor 1: | SS (300.00 | | lgro Engine | any the Life | |
| s>ce 2: (Strike if N.A.) | 55 | Name 2: | | | |
| Payne 3: (Strike if N.A.) | SS | Name 3: | | | |



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| THE RESIDENCE | Affiliated to Federation Inte | rnationale Des Experts En Autor | nobile |
|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| AIG ASIA PACIFIC INS | SURANCE PTE LTD | Ref : CC3/LCR1702 | 4446/K1wb3 |
| 78 SHENTON WAY #0 CHARTIS BUILDINGS | | Date: 27-12-2017 Code: LCR | |
| 1. | Policy Particu | lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA | IM |
| Insured Veh. | SKV 471C | Veh. Inspected | SHA 9439J |
| Policy No. | | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 |
| Claim No. | | Excess (\$) | 0.00 |
| Assign From | | Assign Date | 27/12/2017 |
| 2. | Vehicle | Particulars & Condition | |
| Make & Model | | c.c | 0 |
| Engine No. | HIDDEN | Year of Reg. | |
| Chassis No. | | Colour | |
| Odometer | (¥) | Steering | |
| Brakes | | Modification | |
| General | | | |
| 3. | | enditions of Tyres | |
| | Size | Make | Balance |
| R/H Front Tyre | | | mm |
| L/H Front Tyre | | | mm |
| R/H Rear Tyre | | | mm |
| L/H Rear Tyre | | | mm |
| 4. | Desc | ription of Damages | |
| 5. | Ge | neral Information | |
| Accident Date | 22/12/2017 | Inspection Date | 26/12/2017 |
| Survey held at | COMFORTDELGRO ENG | INEERING PTE LTD | |
| | 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969 | | |
| 5a. | | Remarks | |

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.



COMFORTDELGRO

Date/Time: 22:12 2017 16:35

REGN NO. SHA9439J

YR OF MANY 7.2017

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)22

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603559307

MAKE: TOYOTA

Page : 1

ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1 sam:

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO.305100390

E 1/2

TARGET DATE

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

MILEAGE

FUEL:

OMER

(Fi)

CITYCAB PTE LTD 7010070

OMERNO 383 SIN MING DRIVE IESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

(0)

(P) DUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 22.12.2017

ATURE: 3P 22.12.2017

/NO

of Service Advisor

eturned to Service Reception upon collection

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

| CKED & PASSED OUT BY: | | _ | | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--------------------|----------|----------------------|--|
| SERVICE ADVISOR | | | | CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE | |
| vledgement Slip | | Exit Pass | | | |
| SHA9439J | LKE/KALVIN | Vehicle No.: | SHA9439J | | |
| of Service Advisor | Signature/Date | Name of Service Ad | visor | Date | |

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

| To : LKH Attn : Mr KALVI Vehicle Reg No. : SHA9439J The survey and estimates of the repair 1. The repair job shall bill to: 2. The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List dis (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part i (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if appliant of the survey and estimates are asset to the repair of the survey and estimates are asset to the repair of the survey and estimates are asset to the survey and estimates of the repair of the survey and estimates of the survey a | CCPL s of the above-ment count Repair Cost icable) r cost after Less: r cost | 20% | rking days. There is no rep | 22.12.17 SKV471C \$0,00 \$330.00 \$330.00 |
|--|--|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|---|
| Attn: Mr KALVI Vehicle Reg No.: SHA9439J The survey and estimates of the repair 1. The repair job shall bill to: 2. The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List dis (b) Labour Charges | CCPL s of the above-ment count Repair Cost icable) r cost after Less: r cost | 20% | re as follows: | \$0,00 \$330.00 \$330.00 |
| Vehicle Reg No. : SHA9439J The survey and estimates of the repair 1. The repair job shall bill to: 2. The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List dis (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part I (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if application of the composition of the co | CCPL s of the above-ment count Repair Cost icable) r cost after Less: r cost | 20% | rking days. There is no rep | \$0,00 \$330.00 \$330.00 |
| The survey and estimates of the repair 1. The repair job shall bill to: 2. The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List dis (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part I (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if appl Total for Lumpsum repair Final Lumpsum Repair 3. Estimated normal period for rep 4. We shall treat the above amo 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. Signature: Name: LIM KWOK ENG Tel: 62148318 Fax: 65468158 | count Repair Cost icable) r cost after Less: r cost | 20% | rking days. There is no rep | \$0,00 \$330.00 \$330.00 |
| The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List dis (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part i (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if appl Total for Lumpsum repair Final Lumpsum Repair 3. Estimated normal period for rep 4. We shall treat the above amount of working days Thank you for your assistance. Signature: Name: LIM KWOK ENG Tel: 62148318 Fax: 65468158 | Repair Cost icable) r cost after Less: r cost airs: | 20% | rking days. There is no rep | \$0.00 \$330.00 \$330.00 |
| 2. The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List dis (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part i (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if appl Total for Lumpsum Repair Final Lumpsum Final Lumpsum Final Fin | Repair Cost icable) r cost after Less: r cost airs: | | there is no rep | \$0.00 \$330.00 \$330.00 |
| (a) Spare Parts after List dis (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part I (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applited for Lumpsum Repair Final Lumpsum Repair 3. Estimated normal period for rep 4. We shall treat the above amo 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. Signature: Name: LIM KWOK ENG Tel: 62148316 Fax: 65468156 | Repair Cost icable) r cost after Less: r cost airs: | 2 wo | there is no rep | \$330.00 \$330.00 |
| (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if appliance) (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if appliance) Total for Lumpsum Repair Final Lumpsum Repair 3. Estimated normal period for repair 4. We shall treat the above among working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. Signature: Name: LIM KWOK ENG Tel: 62148318 Fax: 65468158 | Repair Cost icable) r cost after Less: r cost airs: | 2 wo | there is no rep | \$330.00 \$330.00 |
| Total for Part-By-Part (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if appl Total for Lumpsum Repair Final F | icable) r cost after Less: r cost eirs: | 2 wo | there is no rep | \$330.00 |
| (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if appl Total for Lumpsum Repair Final Lumpsum Repair 8. Estimated normal period for rep 9. We shall treat the above amo 7 working days 9. Thank you for your assistance. Signature: Name : LIM KWOK ENG Tel : 62148316 Fax : 65468156 | icable) r cost after Less: r cost eirs: | 2 wo | there is no rep | ly from you within |
| Total for Lumpsum repair Final Lumpsum Repair Estimated normal period for rep We shall treat the above amo 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. Signature: Name: LIM KWOK ENG Tel:: 62148316 Fax:: 65468156 | r cost after Less: r cost airs: | 2 wo | there is no rep | 2 |
| We shall treat the above amo 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. Signature: Name : LIM KWOK ENG Tel : 62148316 Fax : 65468158 | ount as Correct and | nd Confirmed if | there is no rep | 2 |
| Signature : Name : LIM KWOK ENG Tel : 62148316 Fax : 65468156 | 1 | | | Internation made |
| Name : LIM KWOK ENG Tel : 62148316 Fax : 65468156 | A | | alized amount | M. |
| Tel : 62148316 Fax : 65468156 | | Si | gnature: | // |
| Fax : 65468156 | | Na | ime : | Kaled |
| Wew w | | Da | ite : | 2/1/18 |
| | | | | |
| or Official Use Only | | | | |
| item | Amount | Document Attached Yes or No | Confirm By (Signature) | Remarks |
| . Rental Rate P/Day | | YES | | |
| Loss of Income Paid | | | | |
| Survey Fees | | | | |
| LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun | | | | |
| Overrun | | | | |

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 31.12.2017 Time: 09:44:48

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

: SHA94391 - 00000000000

: 305100390

MAKE MODEL

: TOYOTA

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4) : 12.07.2017 : 22.12.2017 12:30

ACCIDENT DATE : 22.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L

REAR BUMPER MAT

50.00

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

100:00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL : 330.00

TOTAL : 330.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9439J

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS LKK/Kalva PbyP 22/12/2017 17:03 LKE Alg

| PARTS DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | Ī |
|--|---------|--|-------------------------|----|
| REAR BUMPER CLIPS X 12 | | | \$ 22.00 | 1 |
| SEAL, REAR BUMPER SIDE, LH + MC | | | \$ 148.40 | l |
| Buye for xregari- | | | | |
| Buy Pour Xregaris SUB TOTAL | | | \$ 170.40 | 1 |
| LESS 25% | | | \$ 42.60 | ı |
| DISCOUNTED TOTAL | | | \$ 127.80 | 1 |
| DISCOUNTED TOTAL | | | \$ 127.00 | |
| REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT | | | \$ 50.00 | |
| REAR BOMPER ROBBER MAT | | | \$ 50.00 | N |
| | | | | |
| Labour Charge | | | (00 | |
| Panel Beating | | | \$ 350.00 | 1 |
| Spray Painting Charge | | | \$ 400.00 | 10 |
| Wiring Charge | | | \$ 50.00 | 1 |
| Tuff Kote | | | | |
| (************************************* | | | \$ 50.00 | ľ |
| Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor | | | \$ 120,00 | r |
| TOTAL LABOUR | | | \$ 970.00 | |
| ESTIMATE TOTAL | | | t 4.47.00 | 1 |
| ESTIMATE TOTAL | | | \$ 1,147.80 | |
| Kalon ICICK | | | | |
| 26/12/1+ 100. 4 20-71 | Live | | | |
| | the | Rido Constitueis Exporte in constant | fince notify. | |
| 20.77 | • Too | The state of the s | MM91 | |
| DIO | • Far | Processors and and | During tesurvey | ı |
| P// | 4.7hm | THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P | officeration. | |
| P/P Affer Regar pll | * 751 | THE TRUST CALLS OF STREET | Flower Projudice" basis | |
| Hiller land of | 0.12 | ed to line approval for | it fell-freyed and | |
| | | | in insurance Company | |
| | Signatu | exped by Repairer | | |
| | Date | 1 | | |

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9439J

MAKE

LKK/Kalum PbyP 22/12/2017 17:03 LKe Alg

| PARTS DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT PRICE | AMO | INT |
|---|---|---|---|------------------------------------|
| REAR BUMPER CLIPS | QIT | UNIT PRICE | S | 22.00 |
| | | | s | 148.40 |
| SEAL, REAR BUMPER SIDE, LH | | | • | 140.40 |
| Buye for Xregaria | | | | 200 00 |
| . SOB TOTAL | | | \$ | 170.40 |
| LESS 25% | | | \$ | 42.60 |
| DISCOUNTED TOTAL | | | \$ | 127.80 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT | | | \$ | 50.00 |
| | | | | 18/72/5/5/2 |
| | | | | |
| Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor | | | \$ \$ \$ \$ | 350.00 400.00 50.00 50.00 |
| TOTAL LABOUR | | | s | 970.00 |
| ESTIMATE TOTAL | | | s | 1,147.80 |
| ESTIMATE TOTAL | | | 3 | 1,147.00 |
| Kelm 16/CK 1 26/12/1+ 100.4 20-71 P/P | the Reports To resurvey to To asplay to Parts prices Third corty is To silegal no | onsultants hence of the following: etc. after spray per respections of content are seen at the content of contents in a seen | eng esureey 1 on rejudder beng | |
| P/P Asper Regar pl | is subject to | ry series) must be res trial approval from the | | ř. |
| 1100 | Acknowledged Signature: | ру Неранег | | |
| | Date: | | | |

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

| EADING TRAVELLED (KM) | Ŧ | RATED (TIME | DATE | SH494397 | | MILEAGE | HOURS OPE | HOURS OPERATED (TIME) |
|-----------------------|------|-------------|----------|------------|-----------------|---------|-------------|-----------------------|
| (max) | FROM | 20 | 6 | | MILEAGE HEADING | (KM) | FROM | TO |
| | | | 18/2/17 | Calen | JR 5 79 | 19 | 1930 | 1 |
| | | | 19/12/17 | TAN | 90879 | 781 | 01.90 | 19 |
| | | 1 | 1912 | Cuson | 5 8 8 5 9 | 76 | 1815 | 2030 |
| | | | 20112117 | NAI | 65331 | 447 | 06.13 21.30 | 21.30 |
| | | | 21/21/12 | TRIN | 55644 | 3/3 | 06-13 15-46 | 15-46 |
| | | Ī | 21215 | Culen | 79159 | 811 | 1900 | 2250 |
| | | | 22/12/17 | IAN | 65923 | 162 | 06-13 123 | 123. |
| | | 1 | 11/2/12 | Berident ? | 1 | prohe ! | 1230 | (|
| | | | 21/12/14 | Kepain | (wogens pane) | | } | 1600 |
| | | | | | | | | |

| Our Ref : | CC17120784/ SHA9439J |
|-----------|----------------------|

5-Jan-18 Date

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

CHARTIS Buliding 78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

/CL(st)

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA9439J YOUR INSURED ON 22.12.17 **SKV 471C** AND OTHER

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no: SHA9439J which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKV 471C we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

353.10 Cost of Repair 1 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per day \$ 752.40 2 \$ 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) \$ 4 LTA Search Fees \$ 7.49 GIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees \$ 6

HIRER'S CLAIM days Loss of Income @ 6

\$ 80.00 per day \$

480.00

1,112,99

1,592.99

pcs.

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a) LTA search slip/s of : b)

SKV 471C

GIA / Police report/s of : c)

SHA9439J

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

) Witness statement/s

() Certificate of Insur. (x) Rental Rate letter

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Sub Total: \$

Total Claims: \$

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Singapore 508969

Mainline +65 5383 6280 Facalmille +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.sg

COMFORTDELGRO

Workshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Ro Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Pandan

45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286

320 Ubi Road Singapore 408649

Sanoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Wa Singapore 728791

501 Yishur: Industrial Park Singapore 768732

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 14 February, 2018 9:54 AM

To:

'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 471C & SHA 9439J ON 22/12/2017

Our Ref: CC3/LCR17024446/K1wb3

14 February 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 471C & SHA 9439J ON 22/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHA9439J , SKV471C

ON 22-Dec-17 11:40

ALONG

ORCHARD RD BESIDE CK TANG BUS STOP

1/We

KWAN SEOW KWONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$68344401

and/or

TAN TIONG GIAP

(Relief) NRIC No.: S1196539C

Taxi Number

SHA9439J

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

22-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

KWAN SEOW KWONG

Hirer NRIC

S6834440I

Signature:

Address

126 TAMPINES STREET 11 #09-462

521126

Contact No.

91461801

Name of Relief

TAN TIONG GIAP

Relief NRIC

S1196539C

Signature:

Address

771 BEDOK RESERVOIR VIEW #08-169

470771

Contact No.

91139711

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$ 1,300.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 9439, that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 22/12/2017 (date) along ORCHARD RD BESIDE CK TANG (location) involving vehicle no/s SKV 471C.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/12/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CITYCAB PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 9439J</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 9439J (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of _____ (month) 20____ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE RING PTE LTD 205 BRADDELL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Dr. Simola Loop Singapore 198456 7 Sangai Factal Volg Singapore 728791 5 Deni Avinue 1 Singapore 528537 50 Livery Drive Singulars 508009 p50 file Ming Drive Singulars 575711 95 Patrion Read Singulars 108009

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

Description: 3P 22.12.2017

VEHCLE NO SHA9439J

INV. NO/DATE 91349410 30.12.2017

MAKE TOYOTA JOB NO. 305100390

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 12.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN 22.12.2017 12:30

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603559307

S/No Part No.

Qty Unit Price %Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

0002 L

0003 23-502

REAR BUMPER MAT

PANEL BEATING

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

100.00

50,00

100.00

180.00

180.00

50.00

330.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTCHICAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010004 91349410 353.10

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshipps

of Legacy Divis Segacies (2006) 151 Sin May Divis Segacies 575711 15 Paristo Post Singapore 57696 7 Surger Kathar Way Singapore (267) 6 Dieta Avenue 1 Singapore (2963)

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094 VEHCLE NO SHA9439J

INV. NO/DATE 91349410 30.12.2017

MAKE TOYOTA JOB NO. 305100390

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 12.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN 22.12.2017 12:30

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603559307

Items total

330.00

Add GST @

7,000 %

23.10

Invoice amount

353.10

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 02.01.2018 16:39:41

Repair type : CFSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDEDAY

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

INVOICE No. ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHO No. AMOUNT 353.10 8010004 91349410

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC17120784

Date: 02 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

22/12/2017 @ 11:40 hrs

ALONG

ORCHARD RD BESIDE CK TANG BUS STOP

INVOLVING

SKV471C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9439J (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KWAN SEOW KWONG IC NO S6834440I a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKV471C 22 Dec 2017 / 11:40:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

54A 9439J





Goh Cheng Chuan Andrew Cornelius has successfully logged out. Your last login date and time was 22 Dec 2017, 14:34:48. To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

| S/No | Asset Type | e Asset ID | Asset Owner ID | Transaction Type | Transaction Amount(S\$) | Log Date/Time |
|------|------------|------------|-------------------|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1 | Vehicle | SKV471C | | 18.32 Insurance Enquiry (GIRO Payment) | 7.49 | 22 Dec 2017 / 14:35:20 |

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| LAIM SUE | SFOLDER TRACE | CING | | | | | | |
|-------------|-------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|-------------------|---|--|
| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Adj Rpt | Adj Submitte | d Ins Auth'ed | Status | |
| Main | 27 Dec 2017 Edit Reg | | 26 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt | S\$330.00 Edit Estimate | \$\$330.00 View Rpt | | Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case | |
| | Main | Refere | nce | Claim Deta | ils | Documents | Show All | |
| CLAIM S | UBFOLDER DET | AILS | | | | [Created by | adjuster] | |
| Insured: | | LCRF Pte Ltd | , Co. Reg. No.: - | | | | | |
| Main Clain | nant: | CITYCAB PTE | LTD, Co. Reg. | No.: 1995028390 | i | | | |
| Vehicle Re | g. No.: | SHA94393 | | Date of L | oss: | 22/12/2017 11 | 1:00 - :59 | |
| Claim Type: | | TP / 77056 | 13249SG | Policy/Co | ver Note No.: | 0999995061 | 0999995061 | |
| Vehicle Re | g. No. (Insured): | SKV471C | | Policy No Excess: | (Claimant): | D-15072702M | FSH | |
| Repairer: | | ComfortDelG | ro Engineering I | 1000000 | 59 Loyang Drive, | 508969 Loyang - T | el: 6214 8300 | |
| Handling 1 | nsurer: | | ific Insurance P | | And the second s | | Boyogan, Joane] | |
| Claimant's | Insurer: | The state of the s | ital Insurance Lt | d (HQ) - Tel: 62 | 222311 | | | |
| Adjuster: | | Rpt due 08 | | (HQ) - Tel: 625 | 6-3561 [Handle | d by KALVIN ANG | WEI KUN] [Fina | |
| ASSOCIA | TED MAIL RECE | EIVED | | | | View All | Compose Case Mail | |
| AIG_SC | G (28/12/2017): M | O OI GIA REPOR | т | | | | | |
| ALL ASS | OCIATED TASK | g⊟ | | | View All Seam | ti Tasks Create | New Task Complete | |
| Due Dat | | Type Task Gro | up Subject | Handler As | signed By C | ompleted On | Created On Done | |

Page 1 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SHA9439J (7705613249SG) [SKV471C] TP CITYCAB PTE LTD Dec 22 2017 11:00AM [LCRF Pte Ltd] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

| Let | ters/Corresponde | nces | 1 pe | r page 🔍 | ~ |
|-----|------------------|--|------|-----------------------|----------|
| No: | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | (Draft) | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown | 0 | Edit | |
| Pho | otos/Images | | 3 pe | er page 🔽 | 2 |
| No | | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | I P | Thumbnail | Prin |
| 1 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 2 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 3 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | N |
| 4 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | S |
| 5 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| | | General View | 0 | Charles de la company | Ø |
| 5 | 27/12/17 17:28 | CSW/WWITE COMMON | - | Load JPG | - |
| 7 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | M |
| 8 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | N. |
| 9_ | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ☑ |
| 10 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 11 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load 3PG | V |
| 12 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | N |
| 13 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 14 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 15 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 16 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 17 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 18 | 27/12/17 17:28 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ✓ |
| 19 | 29/12/17 08:42 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 20 | 29/12/17 08:42 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | A |
| 21 | 29/12/17 08:42 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | ☑ |
| | 23/12/17 00:42 | nampeteur Pieto | - | 6,000 3.1 6 | 123 |
| Do | cumentation | 1 pe | | er page 🔍 | V |
| No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Prin |
| 1 | 27/12/17 17:57 | TP GIA REPORT | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 2 | 27/12/17 17:57 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 29/12/17 17:29 | Email non reporting letter ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 471C AND SHA 94393 ON 22.12.2017 1140 Hrs ALONG O | 0 | Load PDF | |
| | 14/02/18 09:55 | Email letter to 01 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 471C & SHA 94393 ON 22.12.2017 | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 5 | 22/02/18 07:56 | WORKSHOP INVOICE | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 5 | 22/02/18 07:56 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 7 | 22/02/18 07:56 | Release Voucher | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 22/02/18 07:56 | RENTAL RECEIPT | 0 | Load POF | |
| 9 | 22/02/18 07:56 | LTA SEARCH | 0 | Load PDF | |

Page 2 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

| No | Finalized On | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) | | Thumbnail | Print |
|----|----------------|---|---|-----------|-------|
| 1 | 01/02/18 11:20 | OI GIA | 0 | Load PDF | |

Documents Checklist

| NOTE: TO | DECOMBI | ETED DV | CHIDVEVAD |
|----------|----------|---------|-----------|
| NOTE: TO | BE COMPL | EIEUBI | SURVEYOR |

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

| TEAM | | |
|--------|--|--|
| I LOIN | | |

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| vei | nicle No: | SKV471C (Insd veh) | | Model: | TOYOTA PRIUS TA | AXI 1.8 (A) |
|------------------|--|--|---------|--|-----------------------------|---|
| | SHA9439J (TP veh) | | | | | |
| Dat | e of Accident: | ent: 22/12/2017 | | | | |
| Cla | bal Sum Settlem | nent : [X] Yes | | I I No | 1 | |
| _ | | ent : [X] Yes | 1.0 | [] No | - | |
| _ | pair Estimate | | : \$ | 1,228.15 | | |
| | al Repair Cost | | \$ | 1,300. | | CONTRACTOR SAFE |
| - | s of Use | | : \$ | | 5.50 days at \$50.00 | per day |
| _ | ntal (if any) | | : \$ | | 5.50 days | |
| | / GIA Search F | ee | :\$ | | 4 | |
| Oth | ers: | | ; \$ | | 1 | |
| | | | : \$ | | - | |
| _ | al Settlement Su | m (Global Sum) kshop GIA Registered | : \$ | 1,300.0 X] YES | [] NO (Kindly in | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | egistered Workshop: | | Agreed Liabil | y(%) | 12.12.00.00.00 |
| A) | For Non GIA R | egistered Workshop: | | | (%) ple: Yes/ No BOLA Scena | 120000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| A) | For Non GIA R | | | BOLA Applica | | 120000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| A) | For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: | tered Workshop: | | BOLA Applica 21 Assessed Lia | ole: Yes/ No BOLA Scena | ario No: |
| A) B) | For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: | tered Workshop: | | BOLA Applica 21 Assessed Lia | ility (*):(%) | ario No: |
| A) B) | For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab marks | tered Workshop: | chain e | BOLA Applica 21 Assessed Lia | ility (*):(%) | ario No: |
| A) B) | For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab marks | tered Workshop:100(%) bility to be filled only for | chain e | BOLA Applica 21 Assessed Lia | ility (*):(%) | ario No: |
| A) B) Rer | For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab marks | tered Workshop:100(%) bility to be filled only for | chain e | BOLA Applica 21 Assessed Lia collisions and for | ility (*):(%) | ot apply. |
| A) B) Rer | For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab marks | tered Workshop:100(%) bility to be filled only for | chain e | BOLA Applica21 Assessed Lia collisions and for | ility (*):(%) | ot apply. |
| Rer Pay 1) | For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab marks | tered Workshop:100(%) bility to be filled only for | chain e | BOLA Applica21 Assessed Lia collisions and for | ility (*):(%) | ot apply. |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

22 Feb

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR17024446/K1WB3Q2

Date:

22/02/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995061

Claimant Vehicle

SHA9439J

Insured Vehicle No:

SKV471C

No : Date of Loss:

22/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7705613249SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA9439J

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS TAXI, 1.8 (A)

Engine No:

2ZRS050071

65924 km

Reg. Date:

12/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer: JTDKB3FU603559307

Colour:

Yellow

1798 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS | | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts | | 177.80 | 50.00 | 127.80 | 71.88 |
| Miscellaneous Items | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Labour | | 970.00 | 280.00 | 690.00 | 71.13 |
| Paintwork Labour | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Towing | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | Gross Total (S\$) | 1,147.80 | 330.00 | 817.80 | 71.25 |
| | + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 80.35 | 23.10 | 57.25 | 71.25 |
| | Nett Amount (S\$) | 1,228.15 | 353.10 | 875.05 | 71.25 |
| | + Loss of Use (5.5 x S | S\$50.00/day) (S\$) | 275.00 | | |
| | + Car Rental (5.5 x S | \$125.40/day) (S\$) | 689.70 | | |
| | + Doo | /Search Fee (S\$) | 7.49 | | |
| |) | Nett Liability (S\$) | 1,325.29 | | |
| | Global Sun | n Settlement (S\$) | 1,300.00 | | |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/12/2017

Date Inspected:

26/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

| No. | Qty | Part No. | Particulars | Condition | Repairer's | Amount |
|------------|-----|----------|-----------------------------|--|------------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | 1 | | *REAR BUMPER CLIPS | Not Necessary | 22.00 FL | *-FL |
| 2 | 1 | | *SEAL ,REAR BUMPER SIDE ,LH | Serviceable | 148.40 FL | *-FL |
| 3 | 1 | | *BUMPER REAR (NPA) | Repair | 0.00 FL | *-FL |
| 4 | 1 | | *REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT | Necessary | 50.00 FS | *50.00 FS |
| F=Franchis | | | - List Item Discount on L | Sub Total (S\$) Items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)_ | 220.40 42.60 | 50.00 0.00 |
| | | | | Total Parts (S\$) | 177.80 | 50.00 |
| | | | Report was unsubmitted | during this print-out. | | |

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

| Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|-----------------------------|---|---|--|
| our Items | | | |
| PANEL BEATING | New | 350.00 | 100.00 |
| SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE | New | 400.00 | 180.00 |
| WIRING CHARGE | New | 50.00 | 0.00 |
| TUFF KOTE | New | 50.00 | 0.00 |
| REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR | New | 120.00 | 0.00 |
| | Gross Labour Cost (S\$) | 970.00 | 280.00 |
| | OUT Items PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE | PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New TUFF KOTE New REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New | Our Items New 350.00 PANEL BEATING New 400.00 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 50.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 TUFF KOTE New 50.00 REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00 |

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.